



Dr Rocky TungDirector & Head of Policy Research
Financial Services Development Council

Dr Tung is the Director & Head of Policy Research for the Financial Services Development Council (FSDC). He leads the team responsible for conducting policy research and industry surveys for the formulation of proposals to the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region Government and financial regulators.

Prior to joining the FSDC, Dr Tung was the Director of Capital Markets Policy for CFA Institute, covering research areas related to capital market structures (e.g. corporate governance, regulatory environment) in the Asia Pacific region. Before that, he was the Senior Economist for the Hong Kong General Chamber of Commerce, where he oversaw its macroeconomic research, as well as labour- and international trade-related policy research functions. He also served as an economist and a research analyst for banks, a trade credit insurer and a Hong Kong-based think-tank.

Dr Tung holds a doctoral degree in organisational leadership from Northeastern University in Boston, and is a Fellow of CPA Australia. He received a Master's degree and a Bachelor's degree, both in Economics, from the University of Hong Kong and the University of Wisconsin – Madison, respectively.

In his personal capacity, Dr Tung sits on the Citizens Advisory Committee on Community Relations of the *Independent Commission Against Corruption* and is the Convenor of its Media Publicity and Community Research Sub-Committee. He is a director of the Executive Committee of the *Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department*'s Youth Engagement Programme and a member of the Editorial Board of *FinanceAsia*.





董一岳博士 香港金融發展局總監及政策研究主管

董博士現為香港金融發展局(金發局)總監及政策研究主管,帶領團隊進行政策研究及行業調查,為香港特別行政區政府及金融監管機構制定建議方案。

加入金發局前,董博士為特許金融分析師協會資本市場政策總監,負責亞太區資本市場結構相關研究(包括企業管治、監管環境等)。董博士曾在香港總商會擔任高級經濟師,負責宏觀經濟及勞動市場與國際貿易有關政策研究。此外,他亦曾在銀行、貿易信貸保險公司及智庫擔任經濟師和研究員。

董博士持有美國波士頓東北大學博士學位,亦為澳洲資深註冊會計師,並在香港大學及美國威斯康星州大學麥迪遜分校分別取得經濟學碩士及學士學位。

董博士以個人身份擔任廉政公署社區關係市民諮詢委員會委員,並為其傳媒宣傳及社區研究小組委員會召集人。他亦是香港海關青年發展計劃管理委員會理事以及 FinanceAsia 的編輯委員會委員。